
 
 

HYDERABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
 

(CORRIGENDUM) 
The following tenders for Procurement, installation & commissioning of machinery of 

establishment of Transformer Reclamation Workshop at Hyderabad, already published in 

Daily Dawn, Jang, Karachi on 2nd February, 2022  under PID (H) No. 275/2023 to be opened 

on 20.02.2024, the tender Nos, Item Description and tender opening may be read as under:   
 

Tender 

No. 

Lot 

No.  
Item Description Unit 

Tender 

Quantity  

DATE & TIME OF BID 

Submission Opening 

1813/24 

I 
Supply of LV Winding machine with 

Complete accessories.  
No. 02 

27.02.2024 

at 11:00 a.m 

27.02.2024 

at 11:30 a.m 

II 
Supply of HV Winding machine with 

Complete accessories. 
No. 02 

1814/24 

I T.T.R Set No. 01 

II Oil Testing Set Digital (Upto 80 kV) No. 01 

III Megger / Insulation Test Set No. 01 

IV Winding Resistance Test Set (5 Amp)  No. 01 

1815/24 - 
Repair and Fabrication of existing Crane 

at Hyderabad  
No. 01 

1816/24 

I Air Compressor machine with paint gun  No. 01 

II Gas Welding Set + Accessories  No. 01 

III Electric Welding Plant (400 Amps)  No 01 

IV Drill Machine  No. 01 

V 
Hand Grinder Machine (7 inch and 5 

inch) 840 Watt 
No. 01 

1817/24 

I Platform Weight Machine (01 ton)  No. 01 

II 
Power press set of Core cutting machine 

with dies  
No. 03 

 

Note: Pre-Bid meeting will be held on 21.02.2024 @ 11.00 a.m at Room No. 233, 2nd Floor office of 

the Manager (Material Management) HESCO, WAPDA Offices Complex, Hussainabad, Hyderabad.  
 

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.  

 
 

 MANAGER 

MATERIAL MANAGEMENT 

HESCO HYDERABAD 

 

 

 

 


